PCS3P25811 and PCS3P25812 and PCS3P25814
Spread Spectrum Clock
Generator
©2010 SCILLC.  All rights reserved.  Publication Order Number:
JANUARY 2010 – Rev. 1 PCS3P25811/D
Features
• Generates a 1x (PCS3P25811), 2x (PCS3P25812)
and 4x(PCS3P25814) low EMI spread spectrum

and Active Bead are trademarks of PulseCore Semiconductor, a wholly owned subsidiary of ON Semiconductor. This literature is subject to all applicable
copyright laws and is not for resale in any manner.
PUBLICATION ORDERING INFORMATION
LITERATURE FULFILLMENT:
Literature Distribution Center for ON Semiconductor
P.O. Box 5163, Denver, Colorado 80217 USA
Phone: 303-675-2175 or 800-344-3860 Toll Free
USA/Canada
Fax: 303-675-2176 or 800-344-3867 Toll Free
USA/Canada
Email: orderlit@onsemi.com
N. American Technical Support: 800-282-9855
Toll Free USA/Canada
Europe, Middle East and Africa Technical
Support:
Phone: 421 33 790 2910
Japan Customer Focus Center
Phone: 81-3-5773-3850
ON Semiconductor Website:
Order Literature: http://www.onsemi.com/orderlit
For additional information, please contact your
local Sales Representative
Ordering Code
Part Number Marking Package Type Temperature
PCS3P25811AG08SR CGL 8-pin SOIC – Tape & Reel, Green 0°C to +70°C
P3P25812AG-08SR CIL 8-pin SOIC – Tape & Reel, Green 0°C to +70°C
P3P25814AG-08SR CKL 8-pin SOIC – Tape & Reel, Green 0°C to +70°C
P3P25811AG-08CR CG 8L-WDFN (2mmX2mm) - Tape & Reel, Green 0°C to +70°C
P3P25812AG-08CR CI 8L-WDFN (2mmX2mm) - Tape & Reel, Green 0°C to +70°C
P3P25814AG-08CR CK 8L-WDFN (2mmX2mm) - Tape & Reel, Green 0°C to +70°C
A “microdot” placed at the end of last row of marking or just below the last row toward the center of package indicates Pb-free.
Licensed under US patent #5,488,627, #6,646,463 and #5,631,920.